504161465 01/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4208141

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name				Execution Dat
TOMOHIRO RYUTANI						1	2/20/2016
TAKASHI GOTO						1	2/20/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	TEIJIN	TEIJIN LIMITED					
Street Address:	6-7, M	6-7, MINAMIHOMMACHI 1 - CHOME					
Internal Address:	СНОО	CHUO-KU, OSAKI-SHI					
City:	OSAK	OSAKA					
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	541-00	541-0054					
PROPERTY NUMBER							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1		1539735	97356				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(248)641	-0270				
			ail address first; if that is u				
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	f provide	d <i>; if that i</i> (248)641	is unsuccessful, it will be s _1600	sent	via	US Mai	Ι.
Email:		\	man@hdp.com, mailroom@HDP.com				
			NESS DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. (GM)				
•		5445 CO	CORPORATE DRIVE				
Address Line 2:	Idress Line 2: SUITE 200						
Address Line 4:		TROY, M	IICHIGAN 48098				
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P0	P033702 (8540R-152)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JENNIFER M. WOODSIDE WOJTALA				
SIGNATURE:		/Je	/Jennifer Woodside Wojtala/				
DATE SIGNED:		01.	01/03/2017				
Fotal Attachments: 2							
ource=Assignment_Te	, , ,						
ource=Assignment_Te	uin#nade2	l.tit					

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to TEIJIN LIMITED, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P033702 (8540R-152) entitled

IN-SITU POLYMERIZATION OF POLYAMIDES FOR COMPOSITE PART REPAIR

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 74175 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (15(390, 356) filed 3anuary 3200) when known.

If the patent application has been filed provisionally, the application number and filing date of said provisional application(s) assigned herein are as follows:

US Provisional Serial No Filed 62/279567 15-JAN-2016

Inventor's signature

Date 12-20, 2016

Full name :

Residence :

ROCHESTER, MICHIGAN

TOMOHIRO RYUTANI

Inventor's	signature	
------------	-----------	--

Date_____

Full name : TAKASHI GOTO

Residence :

WATERFORD, MICHIGAN

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to TEIJIN LIMITED, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P033702 (8540R-152) entitled

IN-SITU POLYMERIZATION OF POLYAMIDES FOR COMPOSITE PART REPAIR

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 74175 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses ($15/390, 35_{1e}$ filed <u>January 3, 2017</u>) when known.

If the patent application has been filed provisionally, the application number and filing date of said provisional application(s) assigned herein are as follows:

US Provisional Serial No Filed 62/279567 15-JAN-2016

Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	TOMOHIRO RYUTANI	
Residence :	ROCHESTER, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature Full name :	Takashi Goto	Date/2/20/20/6

WATERFORD, MICHIGAN

RECORDED: 01/03/2017

Residence :